

F.No.20-16/2014/FMS/Misc.

Date: 09.06.2023

## WALK-IN-INTERVIEW

Walk-in-interview on 20.06.2023, 21.06.2023 & 22.06.2023 at 11.00 AM at ICAR-Indian Institute of Oilseeds Research, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad-30 for the Temporary posts of Young Professionals-II & I

For more details, please visit IIOR Website www.icar-iior.org.in

ADMN.OFFICER FOR DIRECTOR

## ICAR-INDIAN INSTITUTE OF OILSEEDS RESEARCH RAJENDRANAGAR, HYDERABAD-500 30

F.No.20-16/2014/FMS/Misc.

Date: 08.06.2023

# WALK-IN-INTERVIEW

Walk-in-interview will be held on **20.06.2023**, **21.06.2023** & **22.06.2023** at ICAR-Indian Institute of Dilseeds Research, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad for the Temporary posts of Young Professional- II (Six) on a consolidated pay of Rs.35000.00 (fixed) and Young Professional-I(Five) on consolidated pay of Rs.25000.00(fixed) per month respectively initially for a period of one year.

SI.No.	Position	Posting at
1.	Young Professional-II on 20.06.2023	Social Science, Crop Production, Crop Improvement, Crop
		Protection & Farm Section
2.	Young Professional-1 on 21.06.2023	Crop Production, Crop Improvement
3.	Young Professional – I & II on 22.06.2023	Administration, Stores, TIC Cell & A & A Wing

## Details of qualification, job requirement as per Annexure-I & II

## Terms and Conditions:

- The positions are purely temporary and on contractual basis. The services on the above positions will stand terminated automatically after the expiry of the tenure/contract period (Project/ Scheme) or subject to requirement of the services of the Young Professionals in the organization and satisfactory as indicated in the offer/letter after selection or till further orders from the council in this regard.
- 2. The selected candidates have no right for absorption/regular appointment in ICAR-IIOR.
- 3. The leave and other benefits, if any, will be governed as per existing norms of the Council guidelines.
- 4. The appointment will be subject to the conditions that the candidate is declared medically fit for the service by the medical authority i.e. Civil Surgeon/Chief Medical Officer.
- 5. In case the candidate after appointment & joining wish to resign from the position before expiry of contract, he/she has to submit a note giving one month of time or should deposit one month pay in view of immediately relieving.
- 6. Leave and other terms & conditions of the service will be governed by the relevant rules and orders from time to time by ICAR.
- 7. The candidate should ensure their eligibility for the post before applying. Only those candidates having the educational qualification and shortlisted will be called for the Interview.
- 8. No TA/DA will be paid to the candidates for attending the interview/test and/or joining the position etc.
- 9. 'No objection certificate' and experience certificate (as the case may be) have to be submitted by the candidates from the present employer, if the candidate is employed elsewhere at the time of interview.

- 10. The application should be accompanied with certified copies of all related documents.
- 11. The candidates must bring with them all original certificates for verification at the time of Interview.
- 12. Age will be reckoned from the date of interview.
- 13. ICAR-IIOR reserves the right to increase/decrease the number of vacancies as per requirement.
- 14. The Income tax or other tax liable to be deducted as per the prevailing rules will be deducted at source before effecting payment of month of salary.
- 15. If any candidate is found to have submitted false claim at later stages, his/her candidature will be summarily rejected and no correspondence will be entertained in this regard.
- 16. Canvasing in any form will liable to disqualify the candidature.
- 17. Engagement of Young Professionals shall be regulated as per ICAR D.M. No. Agril.Edn./1-06/2020-A&P dated 04-12-2020.
- 18. The applications in the prescribed Performa (enclosed) must be submitted in single PDF file on the given e-mail (application received other than this email id will not be entertained and institute will not be responsible for this error).
- 19. The decision of the Director, ICAR-IIOR, Rajendranagar, Hyderabad-30 will be final and binding in all respects.

Note: The eligible candidates are requested to send scanned copy of duly filled applications as per format given on IIOR website <a href="https://icar-iior.org.in">https://icar-iior.org.in</a> along with the self-attested scanned copies of original certificates of education qualifications, experience certificate, publication list etc. as single PDF file with passport size photograph through e-mail to sao.iior@icar.gov.in on or before 18.06.2023 upto 5.30 PM. After screening, the list of shortlisted candidates will be displayed on Institute's website (https://icar-iior.org.in) along with the scheduled date and time of interview.

The candidates are advised to visit the Institute's website regularly for any further update.

ADMN.OFFICER. For Director

## **Circulation to:**

- 1. The Directors/Project Directors of all Research Institutes under ICAR of Hyderabad.
  - 2. Notice Board IIOR.